

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

02/12/21

BID OPENING DATE 02/11/21
 CONTRACT NUMBER 12-0S4304
 LOCATION 12-ORA-5-6.9/6.9
 12-ORA-405-6.8/6.8

IN ORANGE COUNTY IN SAN JUAN
 CAPISTRANO ON RTE 5 AT RET 5/1 SEP
 AND IN IRVINE ON RTE 405 AT
 0.1 MILE SOUTH OF JAMBOREE RD OC

CONTRACT CODE 'C '
 14 CONTRACT ITEMS

CULVERT CLEANING, INSPECTING,

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 21 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 45

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 7 ENGINEERS EST 556,850.00 AMOUNT UNDER 111,007.70 PERCENT UNDER EST 19.93

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)	
1	445,842.30	7	STANCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 5314 MARINER LN; CHINO CA 91710	626 274-3156 SB PREF CLAIMED 01071898 FAX 714 340-4443
2	453,410.00	5	RAL INVESTMENT CORPORATION DBA SILVERSTRAND CONSTRUCTION 10065 OLD GROVE STREET, STE 20 SAN DIEGO CA 92131	858 444-1978 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00927409
3	476,785.00	3	YAKAR 689 EAST SAN BERNARDINO RD; COVINA CA 91703	909 599-1612 SB PREF CLAIMED 00909978 FAX 800 750-9094
4	491,491.00	1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 5860 EL CAMINO REAL; CARLSBAD CA 92008	760 444-1032 CC PREF CLAIMED 00000089 FAX 760 444-1988
5	556,300.00	2	BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 26320 LESTER CIRCLE; CORONA CA 92883	951 674-7352 SB PREF CLAIMED 00720483 FAX 951 674-7495
6	560,940.00	4	JABRE CONTRACTING INC. 1813 MANZANITA LANE; MANHATTAN BEACH CA 90266	310 720-0277 SB PREF CLAIMED 00981190 FAX 310 356-3245

12-0S4304
12-ORA-5-6
02/11/21

BID211
PAGE 2
02/12/21

7

667,750.00 6

HYM ENGINEERING, INC.

6380 ROLAND ST.;
BUENA PARK CA 90621

714 523-2372 SB PREF CLAIMED
00918130
FAX 562 249-6609

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

12-0S4304
12-ORA-5-6
02/11/21

BID211
PAGE 3
02/12/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	E-NOR INNOVATIONS, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 3 (100%)
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 4 (75%)
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	LANE CLOSURES

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	E-NOR INNOVATIONS, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 4 (100%)
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ABSENT	ITEM 1 (100%)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ABSENT	ITEM 6 (100%)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ABSENT	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ABSENT	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 3 (100%)
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 4 (70%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	SHOTCRETE STRUCTURES INC SYLMAR CA	1016677	ITEM 13 (100%)
	SHOTCRETE STRUCTURES INC SYLMAR CA	1016677	ITEM 14 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	DEAN'S CERTIFIED WELDING, INC. DBA DEAN'S ENGINEER TEMECULA CA	618842	ITEM 13 (19%)
	DEAN'S CERTIFIED WELDING, INC. DBA DEAN'S ENGINEER TEMECULA CA	618842	WELDING
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	E-NOR INNOVATIONS, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 3 (100%)
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 4 (63%)
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	CMB STRUCTURES RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	613977	ITEM 11 (60%)
	CMB STRUCTURES RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	613977	ITEM 9 (60%)
	CMB STRUCTURES RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	613977	REMOVE PIPE
	CMB STRUCTURES RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	613977	24" RCP
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS GARDENA CA	931953	AREA SIGNS
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 3 (100%)
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 4 (10%)
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS GARDENA CA	931953	TRAFFIC CONTROL
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	KEE SOLUTIONS, INC. TEMECULA CA	1057923	ITEM 1 (0.15%)
	KEE SOLUTIONS, INC. TEMECULA CA	1057923	ITEM 5 (0.4%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	KEE SOLUTIONS, INC. TEMECULA CA	1057923	ITEM 6 (0.15%)
	KEE SOLUTIONS, INC. TEMECULA CA	1057923	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT
	KEE SOLUTIONS, INC. TEMECULA CA	1057923	LEED COMPLIANCE PLAN
	KEE SOLUTIONS, INC. TEMECULA CA	1057923	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
	ODIGOS CONSTRUCTION INC. SOUTH LAKE TAHOE CA	1063966	ITEM 9 (6.8%)
	ODIGOS CONSTRUCTION INC. SOUTH LAKE TAHOE CA	1063966	RCP PIPE
	STAEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEM GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	CONSTRUCTION SIGN
	STAEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEM GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	ITEM 3 (0.7%)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,650.00	1,650.00
2	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	45	1,320.00	59,400.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	11,000.00	11,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	33,000.00	33,000.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	3,850.00	3,850.00
6	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	825.00	825.00
7	600011	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	30	220.00	6,600.00
8	600013	REPAIR SPALLED SURFACE AREA	SQFT	90	120.00	10,800.00
9	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	23	753.50	17,330.50
10	710023	96" EPDM RUBBER PIPE JOINT SEAL	EA	20	1,045.00	20,900.00
11	710136	REMOVE PIPE (LF)	LF	23	171.60	3,946.80
12	710360	CLEANING, INSPECTING, AND PREPARING CULVERT (LF)	LF	940	88.00	82,720.00
13	710366	CONCRETE INVERT PAVING	CY	94	770.00	72,380.00
14	710368	CULVERT SLURRY-CEMENT BACKFILL	CY	320	379.50	121,440.00
TOTAL						445,842.30

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,500.00	1500.00	2,400.00	2400.00	1,000.00	1000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
2	900.00	40500.00	2,000.00	90000.00	1,200.00	54000.00	2,000.00	90000.00
3	5,000.00	5000.00	9,000.00	9000.00	9,000.00	9000.00	5,500.00	5500.00
4	26,000.00	26000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	37,370.00	37370.00
5	28,475.00	28475.00	1,000.00	1000.00	92,558.00	92558.00	25,400.00	25400.00
6	1,200.00	1200.00	1,500.00	1500.00	1,000.00	1000.00	2,500.00	2500.00
7	200.00	6000.00	200.00	6000.00	292.00	8760.00	1,400.00	42000.00
8	110.00	9900.00	125.00	11250.00	54.00	4860.00	470.00	42300.00
9	400.00	9200.00	545.00	12535.00	531.00	12213.00	460.00	10580.00
10	3,600.00	72000.00	2,750.00	55000.00	5,440.00	108800.00	4,000.00	80000.00
11	265.00	6095.00	100.00	2300.00	380.00	8740.00	450.00	10350.00
12	45.00	42300.00	75.00	70500.00	22.00	20680.00	35.00	32900.00
13	1,060.00	99640.00	750.00	70500.00	920.00	86480.00	800.00	75200.00
14	330.00	105600.00	390.00	124800.00	245.00	78400.00	310.00	99200.00
TOT		453,410.00		476,785.00		491,491.00		556,300.00

12-0S4304
12-ORA-5-6
02/11/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 10
02/12/21

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,000.00	1000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
2	300.00	13500.00	1,000.00	45000.00
3	8,500.00	8500.00	10,000.00	10000.00
4	225,000.00	225000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
5	500.00	500.00	30,000.00	30000.00
6	500.00	500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
7	230.00	6900.00	1,300.00	39000.00
8	215.00	19350.00	200.00	18000.00
9	750.00	17250.00	2,000.00	46000.00
10	2,200.00	44000.00	3,800.00	76000.00
11	600.00	13800.00	250.00	5750.00
12	100.00	94000.00	130.00	122200.00
13	560.00	52640.00	1,700.00	159800.00
14	200.00	64000.00	300.00	96000.00
TOT		560,940.00		667,750.00